Thompson, Matthew A - DNR

From:	Dave Larsen <dlarsen@reiengineering.com></dlarsen@reiengineering.com>
Sent:	Wednesday, June 23, 2021 11:15 AM
То:	Thompson, Matthew A - DNR
Subject:	RE: Conditional Closure Letter- Band Box Cleaners Sparta, BRRTS#02-42-551921
Attachments:	Attachments.html

Citrix Attachments	Expires December 20, 2021
IMG_2013.JPG	3.2 MB
REI_20210623_111809.pdf	8.1 MB
Download Attachments	
David Larsen uses Citrix Files to share documents securely.	

Matt, attached are the abandonment forms for the wells at the Band Box Sparta investigation. REI was also able to access the Fire Department building and abandoned the three vapor ports (SS-1 to SS-3) located there. Unfortunately, REI was not able to abandon the vapor ports in the subject building. The building has been recently renovated and areas of the sample ports are now carpeted and the vapor points were not located or abandoned by REI staff. What is likely through, was the vapor ports were sealed in place prior to the placement of the carpet. If you have any questions or wish to discuss further, please reach out to me at your earliest convenience.

Thank you,

David N. Larsen P.G Senior Hydrogeologist / Professional Geologist



Confidentiality Notice: This message is intended for the recipient only. If you have received this e-mail in error please disregard.

From: Thompson, Matthew A - DNR <MatthewA.Thompson@wisconsin.gov>
Sent: Friday, June 11, 2021 2:56 PM
To: jtess@bandboxclean.com
Cc: Dave Larsen <dlarsen@reiengineering.com>
Subject: Conditional Closure Letter- Band Box Cleaners Sparta, BRRTS#02-42-551921

CAUTION: External Email.

Mr. Tessman,

The Department reviewed the most recent information provided by REI on your behalf and has determined that site closure is warranted. Attached is a remaining actions needed letter requesting monitoring well abandonment at the site. Once the monitoring wells have been abandoned and all forms have been submitted the Department will finalize closure for the site.

Thanks, Matt

We are committed to service excellence. Visit our survey at <u>http://dnr.wi.gov/customersurvey</u> to evaluate how I did.

Matt Thompson Hydrogeologist – Remediation and Redevelopment Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources 1300 W. Clairemont Ave., Eau Claire, WI 54701 Office: 715-492-2304 matthewa.thompson@wisconsin.gov





Well / Drillhole / Borehole Filling & Sealing Report Page 1 of 2

Form 3300-005 (R 4/2015)

		Route to DNR Bureau	:		·····		
Verification Only of Fi	II and Seal	Drinking Water		Watershed/	Wastewater	Remedia	tion/Redevelopment
	in and ocar	Waste Manageme	ent	Other:	-	_	
1. Well Location Information	n		2. Facility	/ Owner Ir	formation	STREET,	
	Concernsion of the Conce	Hicap #	Facility Nar	and the second se	normation		
Monroe	Well MW1			Cleaners	& Laundry		
Latitude / Longitude (see instructi		Code Method Code	the second se	FID or PWS)			
			642007				
		DM OTH001	License/Pe	rmit/Monitorin	g #		
1/4/1/4 SW 1/4 SW	Section Towr	nship Range E	Original We	II Owner			
or Gov't Lot #	13 1		BandBo	x Cleaner	s & Laundry		
Well Street Address			Present We				
122 East Oak Street					s & Laundry		
Well City, Village or Town		Well ZIP Code		ress of Prese	nt Owner		
City of Sparta			PO Box	0101035125			710.0.1
Subdivision Name		Lot #	City of Pres	ent Owner			ZIP Code 54660
				linor Soro	en, Casing & Seal		
Reason for Removal from Service	e WI Unique Well	# of Replacement Well		d piping remo			
Investigation Closed			Liner(s) r				
3. Filled & Sealed Well / Dri	Original Construction			erforated?			
Monitoring Well			Screen re			ΠYe	
Water Well		/2009		ft in place?		Ye	
Borehole / Drillhole	If a Well Construction please attach.	n Report is available,	Was casi	ng cut off belo	ow surface?	Ye	
Construction Type:	piedee attacin			•	e to surface?	ΓYe	
Drilled Driven ((Sandpoint)	Dug	Did mater	rial settle after	r 24 hours?	ΓYe	es 🗌 No 🔳 N/A
Other (specify):			If yes	, was hole ret	opped?	Υe	es 🗌 No 🔳 N/A
Formation Type:					used, were they hydra on safe source?	ated Ye	es 🔳 No 🗌 N/A
Unconsolidated Formation	Bedroc	:k		a decreased and provide second	ng Sealing Material		
Total Well Depth From Ground Su	Irface (ft.) Casing Di	ameter (in.)	Condu	ctor Pipe-Gra	vity Conductor P	vipe-Pumped	t
20		2	Screer (Bento	ned & Poured nite Chips)	Other (Expla	ain):	
Lower Drillhole Diameter (in.)	Casing De	epth (ft.)	Sealing Mate			and the second second	
		10	Neat C	ement Grout		Concrete	
			Sand-0	Cement (Cond	crete) Grout	Bentonite Cl	hips
Was well annular space grouted?	Yes	No Unknown	For Monitori	ng Wells and	Monitoring Well Boreh	oles Only:	
If yes, to what depth (feet)?	Depth to Water		Bentor	nite Chips	Bentoni	ite - Cement	Grout
		12	Granul	ar Bentonite	Bentoni	ite - Sand Sl	lurry
5. Material Used to Fill Well	/ Drillhole		From (ft.)	To (ft.)	No. Yards, Sacks Se Volume (circle c		Mix Ratio or Mud Weight
3/8" Holeplug Bentonite	i norma de la companya de la company		Surface	20	3/4 bag		
						THE REPORT OF THE	
6 Comments							

7. Supervision of Work	DNR Use Only							
Name of Person or Firm Doing Filling & Sealing	Licens	e #	Date of	Filling &	Sealing of	or Verification	Date Received	Noted By
Paul Bushar - REI			(mm/dd/	уууу)	6/22	/2021	CARL CLASS	
Street or Route				Telepho	one Numb	er	Comments	
4080 North 20th Avenue				(715) 675-9	784		
City	State	ZIP Code		Sign	ature of P	erson Doing V	Vork	Date Signed
Wausau	WI	54401			Paul Bo	ushar		06/23/2021

Well / Drillhole / Borehole Filling & Sealing Report

Page 1 of 2

Form 3300-005 (R 4/2015)

		Route	to DNR Bureau:						
Verification Only of Fi	II and Seal		Prinking Water		Watershed	Wastewater	Remedi	iation/Redeve	elopment
		V D	Vaste Manageme	nt	Other:	_	_		
1. Well Location Informatio	n	PAR Constant		2. Facility	/ Owner In	formation			
County WI Ur	nique Well # of	Hicap #		Facility Nan					
Monroe	Well MW2				Cleaners	& Laundry			
Latitude / Longitude (see instructi		Code	Method Code		FID or PWS)				
			GPS008	642007					
		DM	SCR002	License/Per	mit/Monitorin	g #			
1/4/1/4 SW 1/4 SW	Section Tow	nship	Range E	Original We					1200 12
or Gov't Lot #	13 1	7 N	04 🔳 w			s & Laundry			
Well Street Address				Present We		0.1			
122 East Oak Street						s & Laundry			
Well City, Village or Town City of Sparta		Well	ZIP Code	PO Box	ress of Prese 299	nt Owner			
Subdivision Name		Lot #		City of Pres	ent Owner		State	ZIP Code	
				Tomah			WI	54660	
Reason for Removal from Service	WI Unique Well	# of Re	placement Well			en, Casing & Seal	ling Mate	rial	
Investigation Closed					d piping remo	ved?		Yes No	N/A
3. Filled & Sealed Well / Dril				Liner(s) re				Yes No	N/A
Monitoring Well	Original Constructio	n Date (mm/dd/yyyy)		erforated?			Yes No	N/A
Water Well	3/10	/2009		Screen re				Yes No	
	If a Well Construction	on Repo	rt is available,		ft in place?			Yes No	N/A
Borehole / Drillhole	please attach.		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		ng cut off belo			Yes No	N/A
Construction Type:				100000000000000000000000000000000000000	ial settle after	e to surface?		Yes No	N/A
Drilled Driven (Sandpoint)	Dug	L.		, was hole ret			Yes No	N/A
Other (specify):						used, were they hydra			
Formation Type:						n safe source?		res 📕 No	N/A
Unconsolidated Formation	Bedro	ck		Required Me	ethod of Placi	ng Sealing Material			
Total Well Depth From Ground Su	rface (ft.) Casing D	iameter	(in.)		ctor Pipe-Gra	vity Conductor F	Pipe-Pumpe	эd	
19		2	2	Bento	ned & Poured nite Chips)	Other (Expla	ain):		
Lower Drillhole Diameter (in.)	Casing D	epth (ft.)	Sealing Mate	erials				
		g)	Neat C	ement Grout		Concrete		
				Sand-0	Cement (Cond	crete) Grout	Bentonite (Chips	
Was well annular space grouted?	Yes	No	Unknown	For Monitorii	ng Wells and	Monitoring Well Borel	holes Only:		
If yes, to what depth (feet)?	Depth to Water	. ,		Benton	ite Chips	Benton	nite - Cemer	nt Grout	
		12.29)	Granul	ar Bentonite	Benton	nite - Sand S	Slurry	
5. Material Used to Fill Well	/ Drillhole			From (ft.)	To (ft.)	No. Yards, Sacks So Volume (circle o		Mix Rati Mud We	
3/8" Holeplug Bentonite				Surface	19	3/4 bag			
and the second									
6 Comments								TRANSFE FREEDOM	

7. Supervision of Work		DNR Use Only						
Name of Person or Firm Doing Filling & Sealing License # Date of			Date of Filling & Sealing or Verification			Date Received	Noted By	
Paul Bushar - REI			(mm/dd/	/уууу)	6/22/20	021		
Street or Route					hone Number		Comments	
4080 North 20th Avenue				(71	5)675-978	4		
City	State	ZIP Code		Si	gnature of Pers	on Doing W	/ork	Date Signed
Wausau	WI	54401			Paul Bush	ar		06/23/2021

Well / Drillhole / Borehole Filling & Sealing Report Page 1 of 2

Form 3300-005 (R 4/2015)

		Route	to DNR Bureau:						
Verification Only of Fi	ll and Seal		Drinking Water] Watershed/	Nastewater	Remed	iation/Redevelopme	nt
,		ΙΠv	Vaste Manageme	nt 🗌	Other:				
1. Well Location Information	n			2. Facility	/ Owner In	formation			a line
County WI Ur	nique Well # of	Hicap #		Facility Nan					10120
Monroe	wed Well MW3				Cleaners	& Laundry			
Latitude / Longitude (see instructi		Code	Method Code		FID or PWS)				
			GPS008	642007					
· · · · ·		DDM	SCR002	License/Per	mit/Monitorin	g #			
1/4 / 1/4 SW 1/4 SW		nship	Range E	Original We					
or Gov't Lot #	13 -	17 N	04 🔳 w			s & Laundry			
Well Street Address	14	1		Present We		s & Laundry			
122 East Oak Street					ress of Prese				
Well City, Village or Town City of Sparta		Well	ZIP Code	PO Box		III Owner			
Subdivision Name		Lot #		City of Pres	ent Owner		State	ZIP Code	
				Tomah		14- 1	WI	54660	
Reason for Removal from Service	WI Unique Wel	# of Re	placement Well			en, Casing & Sea			
Investigation Closed					d piping remo	ved?			I/A
3. Filled & Sealed Well / Dri	Ilhole / Borehole	Inform	ation	Liner(s) r					I/A
Monitoring Well	Original Construction	n Date ((mm/dd/yyyy)		erforated?				I/A
	3/10)/2009		Screen re					I/A
Water Well	If a Well Constructi	on Repo	ort is available.		ft in place?			Yes No No	I/A
Borehole / Drillhole	please attach.				ng cut off belo				I/A
Construction Type:					ng material ris			Yes 📕 No 🗌 N/	
Drilled Driven (Sandpoint)	Dug	3		ial settle after			Yes No No	
Other (specify):				1000 C	, was hole ret			Yes No 🔳 N/	/A
Formation Type:						used, were they hyd n safe source?		Yes 🔳 No 🗌 N/	/A
Unconsolidated Formation	Bedro	ck		Required Me	ethod of Placi	ng Sealing Material			
Total Well Depth From Ground Su	rface (ft.) Casing [iameter	· (in.)	Condu	ctor Pipe-Gra	vity Conductor	Pipe-Pump	ed	
20		2	2		ned & Poured nite Chips)	Other (Exp	lain):		
Lower Drillhole Diameter (in.)	Casing E	epth (ft.	.)	Sealing Mate	erials				
		1	0	Neat C	ement Grout		Concrete		
Was well annular space grouted?	Yes	No	Unknown	Sand-0	Cement (Cond	crete) Grout	Bentonite	Chips	
					0	Monitoring Well Bore	holes Only		
If yes, to what depth (feet)?	Depth to Wate	. ,		Bentor	nite Chips	Bento	nite - Ceme	nt Grout	
		14		Granul	ar Bentonite	Bento	nite - Sand	Slurry	
5. Material Used to Fill Well	/ Drillhole		ан сан сан сан сан сан сан сан сан сан с	From (ft.)	To (ft.)	No. Yards, Sacks S Volume (circle		Mix Ratio or Mud Weight	
3/8" Holeplug Bentonite				Surface	20	3/4 bag			
		-	The state of						
					and the second second				
6. Comments									10000

7. Supervision of Work		DNR Use Only						
Name of Person or Firm Doing Filling & Sealing	Licens	e #	Date of	Filling &	Sealing or Verification	on	Date Received	Noted By
Paul Bushar - REI			(mm/dd	уууу)	6/22/2021			
Street or Route				Telepho	ne Number		Comments	
4080 North 20th Avenue				(715) 675-9784			
City	State	ZIP Code		Signa	ature of Person Doing	g W	ork	Date Signed
Wausau	WI	54401			Paul Bushar			06/23/2021

Well / Drillhole / Borehole Filling & Sealing Report Page 1 of 2

Form 3300-005 (R 4/2015)

Image: Werification Only of Fill and Seal Dirkking Water Image: Weil Water Management Waste Management Other: Monroe Monroe Monroe Monroe BandBox Cleaners & Laundry Latitude / Longitude (see instructions) Format Code Image: PermitMonitoring # X/7 SW Y Scelon Orginal Weil Owner Weil Street Address 13 Tr N Ode 22 Easl Coda Street BandBox Cleaners & Laundry PermitMonitoring # Vieweil Street Address Tr N Ode Po Box 229 Subdivision Name Lot # Cly of Fresent Owner State ZiP Code Cly of Fresent Owner State Yes No NA Subdivision Name Lot # Cly of Fresent Owner State No NA Subdivision Name Lot # Cly of Fresent Owner Yes No NA State Street Monroing Weil Orginal Construction Date (mmid/yyy) 4/r11/11 Maing Address of Fresent Owner Yes No NA State Street Cly of Fresent Owner Yes No NA			Route	to DNR Bureau:						
1. Well Location Information 2. Facility / Owner Information County Monroe Haap # Monroe MW4 Facility / Owner Information Latilude / Longitude (see instructions) Formal Code Gr8088 WW DD Gr8088 Gr8088 WW DDM Orginal Well Owner BandBox Cleaners & Laundry // X. SW Section Township Range	Verification Only of F	ill and Seal		prinking Water] Watershed/	Wastewater	Remedi	ation/Redevelo	opment
County Will Unique Well & of MWW4 Histop # MW4 Facility Name Latitude / Longitude (see instructions) Formati Code DDD Facility Name // M. SW Section Township Range			V	Vaste Manageme	nt	Other:			~	
Monroe Renoved Well MW44 BandBox Cleaners & Laundry Lafilude / Longitude (see instructions) Format Code DD GPS008 GPS008 GCR000 Conset/Fermit/Monitoring # // // Stype /					2. Facility	/ Owner In	formation			E SUE
Monroe MW4 Laflude / Longitude (see instructions) Format Code Gr 5001 Conserved from the provide service w Format Code Gr 5001 Conserved from the provide service w Format Code Gr 5001 Conserved from the provide service for fourt to the provide service conserved from service Well City. Village or Town Well City. Village or Town City of Sparta Method Code Well City. Village or Town Well City. Village or Town Well City. Village or Town Well City. Village or Town City of Sparta Well ZiP Code Well City. Village or Town Well ZiP Code City of Present Covier PO Box 299 State Vill City. Village Vill # Code Tomah No NA Monitoring Well Original Construction Date (mind/dyyy) Original Construction Report is available, please attack. Vill Scalage Attack? Yes No No NA Monitoring Well Other (specify): Original Construction Report is available, please attack. Original Construction Report is available, please attack. Yes No No NA Monitoring Well Other (specify): Original Construction Report is available, please attack. Original Construction Report is available, please attack. Yes No No NA Monitoring Well Construction Type: Diven (sandpoint) Dug Types, was hote retpeyrd? Yes No <td></td> <td></td> <td>Hicap #</td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td>			Hicap #							
Latitude / Longitude (see instructions) Format Code Method Code Fearly ID (FID or PWS)	Monroe						& Laundry			
N DD GPS002 042007320 X/1% SW Section Township Range E Or Govt Lot # 13 17 N 04 W Well Street Address 13 17 N 04 W Vell City, Vilage or Town Vell City, Vilage or Town Well ZiP Code BandBox Cleaners & Laundry Well City, Vilage or Town Well ZiP Code Porsent Well Mailing Address of Present Owner State ZIP Code Suddivision Name Lot # Tormah Will ZiP Code Vell City, Vilage or Town Well ZiP Code Next State Lot # Construction Revice Will Unique Weil # of Replacement Well Pump and piping removed? Yes No NA Stilded & Seated Well / Drillhole / Borshole Information Original Construction Report is available, please attach. Screen remove? Yes No NA Construction Type: Did material rise to surface? Yes No NA Did material rise to surface? Yes No NA Did material rise to surface? Yes No NA Did material rise to surface?	Latitude / Longitude (see instruc		Code	Method Code						
W DDM ClcenseP-ermitMonitoring # X1/4 SW Section Township Range E or Gavit Lat # 13 17 N 04 W Vell Street Address 13 17 N 04 W Vell Street Address 13 17 N 04 W Vell Street Address Laundry Present Well Owner BandBox Cleaners & Laundry Well City, Village or Town Well ZIP Code Well ZIP Code Mailing Address of Present Owner Subdivision Name Lot # Cold Present Owner State ZIP Code Neason for Removal from Service WI Unique Well # of Replacement Well Chy of Present Owner State ZIP Code Investigation Closed Original Construction Report is available, please atrach. Construction Report is available, please atrach. Pump and piping removed? Yes No NA Monitoring Well Original Construction Report is available, please atrach. Conductor Pipe-Gravity Yes No NA Montoring Vell Dirine (Sandpoint) Dug Other (specify): Yes No NA				GPS008						
or Gov't Lot# 13 17 N 04 W BandBox Cleaners & Laundry Well Street Address BandBox Cleaners & Laundry Present Well Owner BandBox Cleaners & Laundry 122 East Oak Street BandBox Cleaners & Laundry Well Street Address Present Well Owner BandBox Cleaners & Laundry Well City, Village or Town Well ZIP Code Mailing Address of Present Owner State ZIP Code Yell City, Village or Town Lot # City of Present Owner State ZIP Code Yell City, Village or Town Woll I present Owner State ZIP Code Yell State Yell Present Owner Investigation Closed WU Unique Well # of Replacement Well Pump and piping removed? Yes No NA Stilled & Sealed Well / Drillhole Original Construction Date (mmiddlyyyy) A/11/11 Casing let in place? Yes No NA Screen removed? Yes No NA Yes No NA Construction Type: If a Well Construction Report is available, please attech. Yes No NA Dified Driven (Sandpoint) Dug If suelealing material rise to surface? <t< td=""><td></td><td></td><td>DM</td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td>g #</td><td></td><td></td><td></td></t<>			DM				g #			
Weil Street Address 122 East Oak Street Weil City, Village or Town Weil ZIP Code Subdivision Name Lot # Subdivision Name Lot # Subdivision Name Lot # City of Sparta Wil Dique Weil # of Replacement Weil Arriand Address of Present Owner State Tomath Wil Street Monitoring Weil Original Construction Date (mm/dd/yyy) Arriand Adver Weil If a Weil Construction Report is available, please attach. Other (specify): Prise Towner (fill place?) Yes No Total Weil Original Construction Report is available, please attach. Other (specify): Yes No NA Monitoring Weil Original Construction Report is available, please attach. Yes No NA Construction Type: Other (specify): Yes No NA Moliting Address of Present Course? Yes No NA Multing Address of Present Owner Yes No NA Moliting Address of Present Owner Yes No NA Monitoring Weil Original Construction Report is available, please attach. Yes No NA Other (specify): Driven (Sandpoint) D	1/4 / 1/4 SW 1/4 SW	Section Tow	nship	Range E						
Weil City, Village or Town Weil ZiP Code City of Sparta City of Present Owner Subdivision Name Lot # City of Sparta City of Present Owner Subdivision Name Lot # City of Present Owner State PO Box 299 City of Present Owner State Threstigation Closed Wil Unique Well # of Replacement Well Investigation Closed Original Construction Date (mm/dd/yyy) Monitoring Well Original Construction Report is available, please attach. Onstruction Type: Present Construction Report is available, please attach. Other (specify): Formation Total Well Depth From Ground Surface (ft.) Casing Diameter (in.) 20.5 2 Lower Drillhole Diameter (in.) Casing Depth (ft.) 10.5 Serie Report R	or Gov't Lot #	13	7 N	04 🔳 w			s & Laundry			
Well City, Village or Town Well ZIP Code City of Sparta Lot # Subdivision Name Lot # City of Sparta Well ZIP Code Subdivision Name Lot # City of Present Owner State ZIP Code State Subdivision Name Lot # City of Present Owner State ZIP Code Yes Namitoring Well Original Construction Date (mm/dd/yyyy) A Filled & Sealed Well / Drillhole Jease attach. Construction Type: If a Well Construction Report is available, please attach. Drilled Driven (Sandpoint) Dug Other (specify): If a Well Casing Diameter (in.) Casing Diameter (in.) 20.5 2 Conductor Pipe-Gravity Conductor Pipe-Gravity Iouronsolidated Formation Bedrock Conductor Pipe-Gravity Conductor Pipe-Gravity Yes No N/A Yes No N/A If yes, usas hole retopped? Yes No If uonsolidated Formation Bedrock Conductor Pipe-Gravity Conductor Pipe-Gravity Conductor Pipe-Gravity Con	Well Street Address	4 at 19		19						
Note of the Code PO Box 299 Subdivision Name Lot # Subdivision Name Lot # City of Sparta City of Present Owner Subdivision Name WI Unique Well # of Replacement Well Investigation Closed WI Unique Well # of Replacement Well Investigation Closed Original Construction Date (mm/dd/yyyy) Water Well Original Construction Report is available, please attach. Construction Type: If a Well Construction Report is available, please attach. Other (specify): Prime (Sampoint) Image: Sparta Driven (Sandpoint) Image: Spare Sparta Promedice Information	122 East Oak Street									
Orly of bptrtal City of Present Owner State ZIP Code Subdivision Name Vit State Vit State ZIP Code Reason for Removal from Service Wit Unique Well # of Replacement Well Nump and piping removed? Yes No N/A 3. Filled & Sealed Well / Drillhole / Borehole Information Original Construction Date (mm/dd/yyyy) 4/11/11 Screene removed? Yes No N/A Water Well If a Well Construction Report is available, please attach. Date antial rise to surface? Yes No N/A Construction Type: Orther (specify): Total Well Dotter (specify): Yes No N/A Formation Type: Other (specify): Construct (ft.) Casing Dameter (in.) Yes No N/A Id unconsolidated Formation Bedrock Required Method of Placing Sealing Material Yes No N/A Id unconsolidated Formation Casing Dameter (in.) Cosing Dameter (in.) Cosing Dameter (in.) Conductor Pipe-Gravity Conductor Pipe-Pumped Was well annular space grouted? Yes No Unknown Screenel & Poured Concrete Sand-Cement Grout Co			Well	ZIP Code			nt Owner			
Obdervision runing Lot # Tomah Wil 54660 Reason for Removal from Service Investigation Closed Wil Unique Well # of Replacement Well Investigation Closed 4. Pump, Liner, Screen, Casing & Sealing Material Stilled & Sealed Well / Drillhole / Borehole Information Pump and piping removed? Yes No N/A Monitoring Well Original Construction Date (mm/dd/yyyy) 4/11/11 Screen removed? Yes No N/A Borehole / Drillhole If a Well Construction Report is available, please attach. If a Well Construction Report is available, please attach. Was casing cut off below surface? Yes No N/A Construction Type: Primetion Type: Yes No N/A If unconsolidated Formation Bedrock Required Method of Placing Sealing Material Yes No N/A Iotile Uil Depth From Ground Surface (ft.) Casing Depth (ft.) Conductor Pipe-Pumped Screened & Poured Yes No N/A Mas well annular space grouted? Yes No Unknown Screened & Poured Concrete Sand-Cement Grout Concrete Sand-Cement Grout Concrete Sand-Cement Grout Concrete Sand-Cement Grout Bentonite Chip										
Reason for Removal from Service Investigation Closed WI Unique Well # of Replacement Well Investigation Closed 4. Pump, Liner, Screen, Casing & Sealing Material 3. Filled & Sealed Well / Drillhole / Borehole Information Monitoring Well Yes No N/A Water Well 0. Griginal Construction Report is available, please attach. Yes No N/A Construction Type: If a Well Construction Report is available, please attach. If a Well Construction Report is available, please attach. Was casing out off below surface? Yes No N/A Construction Type: If a Well Construction Report is available, please attach. If yes, was hole retopped? Yes No N/A Construction Type: If outconsolidated Formation Bedrock Required Method of Placing Sealing Material No N/A Total Well Depth From Ground Surface (ft.) Casing Depth (ft.) Conductor Pipe-Pumped Screened & Pource? Yes No N/A Lower Drillhole Diameter (in.) 20.5 2 Conductor Pipe-Faravity Conductor Pipe-Pumped Screened & Pource? Yes No N/A Was well annular space grouted? Yes No Unknown Sand-Cement (Concrete) Grout Bentonite Chips Bentonite Chi	Subdivision Name		Lot #			ent Owner			CONDUCT ACTION ACCOUNT	
Investigation Closed In enque tour or republication true S. Filled & Sealed Well / Drillhole / Borehole Information Monitoring Well Original Construction Date (mm/dd/yyyy) Multiple A/11/11 Borehole / Drillhole If a Well Construction Report is available, please attach. Construction Type: If a Well Construction Report is available, please attach. Drilled Driven (Sandpoint) Other (specify): Total Well Bedrock Formation Type: Did material settle after 24 hours? Water Well Bernontic Chips were used, were they hydrated with water from a known safe source? Yes Muconsolidated Formation Bedrock Required Method of Placing Sealing Material Conductor Pipe-Gravity Conductor Pipe-Pumped 20.5 2 Lower Drillhole Diameter (in.) Casing Depth (ft.) 10.5 Neat Cement Grout Concrete Sand-Cement (Concrete) Grout Bentonite Chips Sand-						iner Care	on Cooling & Cool			NT OF LAST
Immediated Construction Construction Date (mm/dd/yyy) Immediated X (Sealed Well / Drillhole / Borehole information Immediated X (Sealed Well / Drillhole / Driven (Sandpoint) / Dug Immediate / Sealed /		ce WI Unique Well	# of Re	placement Well			and the second se			
S. Filled & Sealed Well // Diffinite (FBOREROLE INFORMATION Monitoring Well Original Construction Date (mm/dd/yyyy) 4/11/11 fa Well Construction Date (mm/dd/yyyy) Water Well If a Well Construction Report is available, please attach. Construction Type: priven (Sandpoint) Diffield Driven (Sandpoint) Duffield Driven (Sandpoint) Dug If yes, was hole retopped? Yes No Monitoring Well Kentreater (fit) Casing Depth (fit) Casing Depth (fit) Casing Depth (fit) Sealing Materials Did sealing Materials Concrete Sealing Materials Sealing Materials Mas well annular space grouted? Yes No Yes No Unknown Yes, t	-						vedi			
Monitoring Well Original Construction Page (minitodyyyy) Water Well 4/11/11 Borehole / Drillhole If a Well Construction Report is available, please attach. Construction Type: Yes Drilled Driven (Sandpoint) Other (specify): Duven (Sandpoint) Formation Type: Did material settle after 24 hours? Was casing cut off below surface? Yes No N/A Other (specify): Entropy of the construction Report is available, please attach. Formation Type: Did material settle after 24 hours? Yes Inconsolidated Formation Bedrock Total Well Depth From Ground Surface (ft.) Casing Diameter (in.) Casing Diameter (in.) 20.5 2 Screen after 42 hours? Other (Explain): Lower Drillhole Diameter (in.) Casing Depth (ft.) Conductor Pipe-Gravity Conductor Pipe-Pumped Screen after 44 Screen after 45 Noter (Explain): Screen after 45 Lower Drillhole Diameter (in.) Casing Depth (ft.) Sealing Materials Concrete 10.5 No Unknown For Monitoring Wells and Monitoring Well Boreholes Only: I	3. Filled & Sealed Well / Di									
Water Well 4/ 1/1 / 1 Borehole / Drillhole If a Well Construction Report is available, please attach. Construction Type: Was casing cut off below surface? Yes No N/A Drilled Driven (Sandpoint) Dug Did sealing material rise to surface? Yes No N/A Other (specify):	Monitoring Well			mm/dd/yyyy)						_
Borehole / Drillhole If a Well Construction Report is available, please attach. Was casing cut off below surface? Yes No N/A Construction Type: Did sealing material rise to surface? Yes No N/A Dother (specify): Formation Bedrock February Yes No N/A Total Well Depth From Ground Surface (ft.) Casing Dapth (ft.) Construction Pipe-Gravity Conductor Pipe-Gravity Conductor Pipe-Pumped Lower Drillhole Diameter (in.) Casing Depth (ft.) Sealing Materials Other (specify): Other (Explain): If yes, to what depth (feet)? Yes No Unknown Sealing Materials Concrete Sand-Cement Concrete Sand-Cement Grout Bentonite Chips Bentonite Chips Sealing Materials for what depth (feet)? Depth to Water (feet) Bentonite Chips Bentonite Chips Bentonite Chips 3/8" Holeplug Bentonite Surface 20.5 3/4 bag Mix Ratio or	Water Well	4/	11/11							
Construction Type: Did sealing material rise to surface? Yes No N/A Other (specify):			on Repo	rt is available,		a cut off belo	w surface?			
Drilled Driven (Sandpoint) Dug Other (specify):		please attach.						8		
Image: Strike (sendify):		(Conducint)				-				_
Image: Contract (specify): Image: Contract (specify): <td< td=""><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td>8</td><td></td><td></td></td<>								8		
Image: Non-Solidated Formation Bedrock Required Method of Placing Sealing Material Total Well Depth From Ground Surface (ft.) Casing Diameter (in.) 20.5 2 Lower Drillhole Diameter (in.) Casing Depth (ft.) 10.5 Screened & Poured Was well annular space grouted? Yes Yes, to what depth (feet)? Depth to Water (feet) 15.35 Granular Bentonite Surface 20.5 3/8" Holeplug Bentonite Surface Surface 20.5					If bentonit	e chips were	used, were they hydr	ated		
Total Well Depth From Ground Surface (ft.) Casing Diameter (in.) Conductor Pipe-Gravity Conductor Pipe-Pumped 20.5 2 Screened & Poured (Bentonite Chips) Other (Explain):		_						י <u>ר</u>	res No	N/A
20.5 2 Screened & Poured (Bentonite Chips) Other (Explain): Lower Drillhole Diameter (in.) Casing Depth (ft.) Sealing Materials 10.5 Neat Cement Grout Concrete Was well annular space grouted? Yes No Unknown If yes, to what depth (feet)? Depth to Water (feet) Sand-Cement (Concrete) Bentonite - Cement Grout 15.35 Granular Bentonite Bentonite - Cement Grout Mix Ratio or Mud Weight 3/8" Holeplug Bentonite Surface 20.5 3/4 bag										
20.3 2 Image: Bentonite Chips Other (Explain). Lower Drillhole Diameter (in.) Casing Depth (ft.) Sealing Materials 10.5 10.5 Neat Cement Grout Concrete Was well annular space grouted? Yes No Unknown If yes, to what depth (feet)? Depth to Water (feet) Bentonite Chips Bentonite - Cement Grout 15.35 Granular Bentonite Bentonite - Sand Slurry 5. Material Used to Fill Well / Drillhole From (ft.) To (ft.) No. Yards, Sacks Sealant or Mix Ratio or Mud Weight 3/8" Holeplug Bentonite Surface 20.5 3/4 bag	Total Well Depth From Ground S	Surface (ft.) Casing E	lameter	(in.)			vity Conductor F	Pipe-Pumpe	ed	
10.5 Neat Cement Grout Concrete Was well annular space grouted? Yes No Unknown If yes, to what depth (feet)? Depth to Water (feet) Sand-Cement (Concrete) Grout Bentonite Chips 5. Material Used to Fill Well / Drillhole From (ft.) To (ft.) No. Yards, Sacks Sealant or Muk Ratio or Mud Weight 3/8" Holeplug Bentonite Surface 20.5 3/4 bag	20.5		2	2			Other (Expl	ain):		
Was well annular space grouted? Yes No Unknown If yes, to what depth (feet)? Depth to Water (feet) Bentonite Chips Bentonite - Cement Grout 15.35 Granular Bentonite Bentonite - Sand Slurry 5. Material Used to Fill Well / Drillhole From (ft.) To (ft.) No. Yards, Sacks Sealant or Mix Ratio or Mud Weight 3/8" Holeplug Bentonite Surface 20.5 3/4 bag	Lower Drillhole Diameter (in.)	Casing D	epth (ft.)	Sealing Mate	erials				
Was well annular space grouted? Yes No Unknown For Monitoring Wells and Monitoring Well Boreholes Only: If yes, to what depth (feet)? Depth to Water (feet) Bentonite Chips Bentonite - Cement Grout 15.35 Granular Bentonite Bentonite - Sand Slurry 5. Material Used to Fill Well / Drillhole From (ft.) To (ft.) No. Yards, Sacks Sealant or Volume (circle one) 3/8" Holeplug Bentonite Surface 20.5 3/4 bag			10	.5	Neat C	ement Grout		Concrete		
If yes, to what depth (feet)? Depth to Water (feet) Bentonite Chips Bentonite - Cement Grout 15.35 If yes, to what depth (feet)? If yes, to what depth					Sand-C	Cement (Cond	crete) Grout	Bentonite	Chips	
15.35 Granular Bentonite Bentonite - Sand Slurry 5. Material Used to Fill Well / Drillhole From (ft.) To (ft.) No. Yards, Sacks Sealant or Volume (circle one) 3/8" Holeplug Bentonite Surface 20.5 3/4 bag	Was well annular space grouted?	Yes	No	Unknown	For Monitorii	ng Wells and	Monitoring Well Borel	holes Only:	f.	
5. Material Used to Fill Well / Drillhole From (ft.) To (ft.) No. Yards, Sacks Sealant or Volume (circle one) Mix Ratio or Mud Weight 3/8" Holeplug Bentonite Surface 20.5 3/4 bag	If yes, to what depth (feet)?	Depth to Wate	r (feet)		Benton	ite Chips	Benton	nite - Ceme	nt Grout	
St. Material Osed to Fill Weil / Drilliole Floir (it.) To (it.) Volume (circle one) Mud Weight 3/8" Holeplug Bentonite Surface 20.5 3/4 bag			15.35	5	Granul	ar Bentonite	Benton	ite - Sand	Slurry	
	5. Material Used to Fill Wel	I / Drillhole			From (ft.)	To (ft.)				
C Commonte	3/8" Holeplug Bentonite				Surface	20.5	3/4 bag			
C Commonte										
	C. Commonte									and the second

7. Supervision of Work		DNR Use Only						
Name of Person or Firm Doing Filling & Sealing License # Date of			Date of Filling & Sealing or Verification			Date Received	Noted By	
Paul Bushar - REI			(mm/dd	/уууу)	6/22/2	2021	alexand the second	
Street or Route				Telepho	ne Numbe	r	Comments	
4080 North 20th Avenue				(715	(715)675-9784			
City	State	ZIP Code		Sign	ature of Pe	rson Doing W	/ork	Date Signed
Wausau	WI	54401			Paul Bu	shar		06/23/2021

Well / Drillhole / Borehole Filling & Sealing Report

Page 1 of 2

Form 3300-005 (R 4/2015)

		Route to DNR Bureau:	:				
Verification Only of Fill and	Seal	Drinking Water		Watershed/	Wastewater	Remedia	tion/Redevelopment
		Waste Manageme	ent	Other:			
1. Well Location Information			2. Facility	/ Owner Ir	nformation		
County WI Unique We		icap #	Facility Nar	ne			and the second
Monroe Removed Wel			BandBox	Cleaners	& Laundry		
Latitude / Longitude (see instructions)	Format C	ode Method Code		FID or PWS)			
normania en		GPS008	642007				
r	w DC	SCR002	License/Pei	rmit/Monitorin	g #		
1/4 / 1/4 SW 1/4 SW Secti	on Town	ship Range E	Original We				
or Gov't Lot #	13 17	N 04 W	BandBo	x Cleaner	s & Laundry		
Well Street Address			Present We				
122 East Oak Street					s & Laundry		
Well City, Village or Town City of Sparta		Well ZIP Code	PO Box	ress of Prese 299	nt Owner		
Subdivision Name		Lot #	City of Pres	ent Owner		State 2	ZIP Code
		201#	Tomah			WI	54660
Reason for Removal from Service WI	Unique Well #	of Replacement Well	Contraction of the local division of the loc	CONTRACTOR OF A DESCRIPTION OF A DESCRIP	en, Casing & Seal	ing Materi	al
Investigation Closed				d piping remo	ved?	Ye	es 🗌 No 🔳 N/A
3. Filled & Sealed Well / Drillhole /	Borehole In	nformation	Liner(s) r			Υe	es 🗌 No 🔳 N/A
Monitoring Well Original	I Construction	Date (mm/dd/yyyy)		erforated?		Y€	es 🗌 No 🔳 N/A
	4/11	1/11	Screen re			∐ Y€	
Water Well	Il Construction	Report is available,	Casing le	ft in place?		Ye	es No N/A
	attach.			ng cut off belo		Ye	es 🗌 No 🗌 N/A
Construction Type:				ng material ris		Υe	es 📕 No 🗌 N/A
Drilled Driven (Sandpoi	nt)	Dug		ial settle after		L Ye	
Other (specify):				, was hole ret		∐ Ye	es 🔄 No 🔳 N/A
Formation Type:					used, were they hydra on safe source?	Ye	es 🔳 No 🗌 N/A
Unconsolidated Formation	Bedrock	C	Required Me	ethod of Placi	ng Sealing Material		
Total Well Depth From Ground Surface (ft.) Casing Dia	meter (in.)	Condu	ctor Pipe-Gra	wity 🗌 Conductor P	'ipe-Pumpec	ł
20.5		2	Bento	ned & Poured nite Chips)	Other (Expla	ain):	
Lower Drillhole Diameter (in.)	Casing De	pth (ft.)	Sealing Mate	erials			
		10.5	Neat C	ement Grout		Concrete	
N/		a	Sand-C	Cement (Cond	crete) Grout 🔳 I	Bentonite CI	hips
Was well annular space grouted?	Yes	No Unknown	For Monitorii	ng Wells and	Monitoring Well Boreh	oles Only:	
If yes, to what depth (feet)?	epth to Water (Bentor	ite Chips	Bentoni	ite - Cement	Grout
	8	15.15	Granul	ar Bentonite	Bentoni	ite - Sand SI	urry
5. Material Used to Fill Well / Drillh	ole		From (ft.)	To (ft.)	No. Yards, Sacks Se Volume (circle o		Mix Ratio or Mud Weight
3/8" Holeplug Bentonite			Surface	20.5	3/4 bag		
6 Comments							

7. Supervision of Work	DNR Use Only						
Name of Person or Firm Doing Filling & Sealing License # Date of				Filling & S	Sealing or Verification	Date Received	Noted By
Paul Bushar - REI			(mm/dd	′уууу)	6/22/2021		
Street or Route				Telephon	ie Number	Comments	
4080 North 20th Avenue				(715)	675-9784		
City	State	ZIP Code		Signat	ture of Person Doing V	Vork	Date Signed
Wausau	WI	54401			Paul Bushar		06/23/2021

Well / Drillhole / Borehole Filling & Sealing Report Page 1 of 2

Form 3300-005 (R 4/2015)

		Route to DNR Bureau	:				
Verification Only of Fill	and Seal	Drinking Water		Watershed/	Wastewater	Remedi	ation/Redevelopment
	and Ocar	Waste Managem	ent	Other:	L		
1. Well Location Information	n			/ Owner In	formation		
County WI Uni	ique Well # of	Hicap #	Facility Nar		normation		
Monroe	PZ3		BandBoy	Cleaners	& Laundry		
Latitude / Longitude (see instructio		Code Method Code		FID or PWS)			
Latitude / Longitude (see instructio			642007	520			
		SCR002	License/Pe	rmit/Monitorin	g #		
17.717							
1/4 / 1/4 SW 1/4 SW		nship Range E	Original We		s & Laundry		
or Gov't Lot #	13 1	7 N 04 🔳 W	Present We		3 & Launary		
Well Street Address 122 East Oak Street					s & Laundry		
Well City, Village or Town		Well ZIP Code		ress of Prese			
City of Sparta		Weil ZIF Code	PO Box				
Subdivision Name		Lot #	City of Pres	ent Owner		State	ZIP Code
			Tomah			WI	54660
Reason for Removal from Service	WI Unique Well	# of Replacement Well			en, Casing & Sea		former and the second s
Investigation Closed				d piping remo	oved?		res No N/A
3. Filled & Sealed Well / Drill			Liner(s) r				res No N/A
Monitoring Well	Original Construction	n Date (mm/dd/yyyy)		erforated?			res No N/A
Water Well	4/1	1/11	Screen re				/es No N/A
	If a Well Construction	n Report is available,		ft in place?			/es No N/A
Borehole / Drillhole	please attach.		_	ng cut off belo			res No N/A
Construction Type:	-			•	e to surface?		/es No N/A
Drilled Driven (S	Sandpoint)	Dug		rial settle afte , was hole ret			Yes No N/A
Other (specify):					used, were they hydr		/es No N/A
Formation Type:					n safe source?	Υ	/es 📕 No 🔄 N/A
Unconsolidated Formation	Bedroc	:k	Required Me	ethod of Placi	ng Sealing Material		
Total Well Depth From Ground Sur	face (ft.) Casing Di	iameter (in.)		ctor Pipe-Gra		Pipe-Pumpe	эd
39		2	Bento	ned & Poured nite Chips)	Other (Expl	ain):	
Lower Drillhole Diameter (in.)	Casing De	epth (ft.)	Sealing Mat				
		34	Neat C	Cement Grout		Concrete	
			Sand-	Cement (Con	crete)Grout	Bentonite (Chips
Was well annular space grouted?	Yes	No Unknown	For Monitori	ng Wells and	Monitoring Well Bore	holes Only:	
If yes, to what depth (feet)?	Depth to Water		Bentor	nite Chips	Bentor	nite - Cemer	nt Grout
		14.08	Granul	ar Bentonite	Bentor	nite - Sand S	Slurry
5. Material Used to Fill Well /	Drillhole		From (ft.)	To (ft.)	No. Yards, Sacks S Volume (circle		Mix Ratio or Mud Weight
3/8" Holeplug Bentonite			Surface	39	1.5 bag		
6. Comments							

7. Supervision of Work		DNR Use Only						
Name of Person or Firm Doing Filling & Sealing	Licens	e #	Date of	Filling &	Sealing or Verifi	ication	Date Received	Noted By
Paul Bushar - REI			(mm/dd/	уууу)	6/22/2021			
Street or Route				Telepho	ne Number		Comments	
4080 North 20th Avenue				(715) 675-9784			
City	State	ZIP Code		Signa	ture of Person [Doing W	/ork	Date Signed
Wausau	WI	54401			Paul Bushar			06/23/2021

Well / Drillhole / Borehole Filling & Sealing Report Page 1 of 2

Form 3300-005 (R 4/2015)

		Route to DNR Bureau	:				
Verification Only of Fill	and Seal	Drinking Water		Watershed/	Wastewater	Remediation	/Redevelopment
	and ocar	Waste Managem	ent	Other:		_	
1. Well Location Information			2 Facilit	y / Owner Ir	formation		
County WI Unio	que Well # of	licap #	Facility Na		normation		
Monroe	ed Well SVE1		BandBo	x Cleaners	& Laundry		
Latitude / Longitude (see instruction		Codo Mothed Codo		(FID or PWS)			
Lande / Longitude (see instruction			642007	520			
		SCR002	License/Pe	rmit/Monitorin	g #		
1/4/1/4 SW 1/4 SW	Section Town		Original We				
or Gov't Lot #	13 17	7 N 04 🔳 W			s & Laundry		
Well Street Address			Present We		s & Laundry		
122 East Oak Street				dress of Prese			
Well City, Village or Town City of Sparta		Well ZIP Code	PO Box				
Subdivision Name		Lot #	City of Pres	ent Owner		State ZIP	Code
			Tomah				660
Reason for Removal from Service	WI Unique Well #	↓ # of Replacement Well	4. Pump,	Liner, Scre	en, Casing & Sea	ling Material	
Investigation Closed			Pump an	d piping remo	ved?	Yes	No N/A
3. Filled & Sealed Well / Drill	hole / Borehole I	nformation	Liner(s) r	emoved?		Yes	No 🔳 N/A
	Driginal Construction	AND CALL OF A DUAL OF	Liner(s)	perforated?		Yes	No N/A
	11/1	4/14	Screen r	emoved?		Yes	No N/A
Water Well	If a Well Construction	n Report is available,	Casing le	eft in place?		Yes	No N/A
	please attach.	n report is available,	Was cas	ing cut off belo	ow surface?	Yes	No N/A
Construction Type:			Did seali	ng material ris	e to surface?	Yes	No N/A
Drilled Driven (S	andpoint)	Dug	Did mate	rial settle afte	r 24 hours?	Yes	No N/A
Other (specify):				s, was hole ret		Yes	No N/A
Formation Type:					used, were they hydr n safe source?	ated Yes	No N/A
Unconsolidated Formation	Bedrocl	k			ng Sealing Material		
Total Well Depth From Ground Surfa	ace (ft.) Casing Dia	ameter (in.)	Condu	uctor Pipe-Gra	vity Conductor F	Pipe-Pumped	
10		4	Scree (Bent	ned & Poured onite Chips)	Other (Expl	ain):	
Lower Drillhole Diameter (in.)	Casing De	epth (ft.)	Sealing Mat				
and the result of a second second the second s		5	Neat 0	Cement Grout		Concrete	
			- Sand-	Cement (Con	crete) Grout	Bentonite Chips	5
Was well annular space grouted?	Yes	No Unknown			Monitoring Well Borel		-
If yes, to what depth (feet)?	Depth to Water	(feet)	-	nite Chips		nite - Cement Gr	out
		N/A	Granu	lar Bentonite	Benton	nite - Sand Slurry	y
5. Material Used to Fill Well /	Drillhole		From (ft.)	To (ft.)	No. Yards, Sacks S Volume (circle		Mix Ratio or Mud Weight
3/8" Holeplug Bentonite			Surface	10	1.5 bag		
6. Comments							

7. Supervision of Work		DNR Use Only						
Name of Person or Firm Doing Filling & Sealing	Licens	e #	Date of	Filling &	Sealing or Ve	rification	Date Received	Noted By
Paul Bushar - REI			(mm/dd	уууу)	6/22/202	21		
Street or Route				Telepho	ne Number		Comments	
4080 North 20th Avenue				(715) 675-9784			
City	State	ZIP Code		Signa	ature of Persor	n Doing W	/ork	Date Signed
Wausau	WI	54401			Paul Bushar	r		06/23/2021

Well / Drillhole / Borehole Filling & Sealing Report

Page 1 of 2

Form 3300-005 (R 4/2015)

		Route	to DNR Bureau:					
Verification Only of Fil	l and Seal		Drinking Water		Watershed/	Wastewater	Reme	diation/Redevelopment
,,		Πv	Vaste Manageme	nt 🗌	Other:			*
1. Well Location Information	n			2. Facility	/ Owner In	formation		
County WI Un	ique Well # of	licap #		Facility Nar			Line of the second second second	
Monroe	SVE2			BandBox	Cleaners	& Laundry		
Latitude / Longitude (see instruction		Code	Method Code		FID or PWS)			
			GPS008	642007	520			
			SCR002	License/Pe	rmit/Monitorin	g #		
1//1/		DM						
1/4/1/4 SW 1/4 SW	Section Town		Range E	Original We		s & Laundry		
or Gov't Lot #	13 1	/ N	04 🔳 W	Present We		s & Launury		
Well Street Address 122 East Oak Street						s & Laundry		
		1.46.11	710 0 1		ress of Prese			
Well City, Village or Town City of Sparta		VVell	ZIP Code	PO Box				
Subdivision Name		Lot #		City of Pres	ent Owner		State	ZIP Code
				Tomah			WI	54660
Reason for Removal from Service	WI Unique Well	# of Re	placement Well			en, Casing & Sea	ling Mat	
Investigation Closed					d piping remo	ved?		Yes No N/A
3. Filled & Sealed Well / Drill				Liner(s) r				Yes No N/A
Monitoring Well	Original Construction	n Date (mm/dd/yyyy)		erforated?			Yes No N/A
	11/		Screen re				Yes No N/A	
Water Well	If a Well Construction	n Repo	ort is available.	Casing le	ft in place?			Yes No N/A
Borehole / Drillhole	please attach.	1		Was casi	ng cut off belo	ow surface?		Yes No N/A
Construction Type:				Did sealir	ng material ris	e to surface?		Yes No N/A
Drilled Driven (S	Sandpoint)	Dug	I		rial settle afte			Yes No N/A
Other (specify):					, was hole ref			Yes No 📕 N/A
Formation Type:	an a					used, were they hydi in safe source?	rated	Yes 🔳 No 🗌 N/A
Unconsolidated Formation	Bedroo	k		Required Me	ethod of Placi	ng Sealing Material		
Total Well Depth From Ground Sur	face (ft.) Casing D	ameter	(in.)	Condu	ctor Pipe-Gra	vity Conductor	Pipe-Pum	ped
10		2	1	Bento	ned & Poured nite Chips)	Other (Expl	lain):	
Lower Drillhole Diameter (in.)	Casing D	epth (ft.)	Sealing Mate				
		5	5	Neat C	ement Grout		Concrete	
				Sand-0	Cement (Cond	crete) Grout	Bentonite	e Chips
Was well annular space grouted?	Yes	No	Unknown	For Monitori	ng Wells and	Monitoring Well Bore	holes Only	y:
If yes, to what depth (feet)?	Depth to Water	(feet)		Bentor	ite Chips	Bentor	nite - Cem	ent Grout
		N/A		Granul	ar Bentonite	Bentor	nite - Sand	I Slurry
5. Material Used to Fill Well /	Drillhole			From (ft.)	To (ft.)	No. Yards, Sacks S Volume (circle		Mix Ratio or Mud Weight
3/8" Holeplug Bentonite				Surface	10	1.5 bag	ente)	inda Proight
6. Comments								

7. Supervision of Work		DNR Use Only						
Name of Person or Firm Doing Filling & Sealing	Licens	e #	Date of	Filling &	Sealing or Veri	ification	Date Received	Noted By
Paul Bushar - REI			(mm/dd/	уууу)	6/22/202	1		
Street or Route				Telepho	ne Number		Comments	
4080 North 20th Avenue				(715) 675-9784			Sandra Carlos
City	State	ZIP Code		Signa	ature of Person	Doing W	/ork	Date Signed
Wausau	WI	54401			Paul Bushar			06/23/2021

Well / Drillhole / Borehole Filling & Sealing Report

Page 1 of 2

Form 3300-005 (R 4/2015)

		Route	to DNR Bureau:						
Verification Only of Fil	l and Seal		rinking Water		Watershed/	Wastewater	Remedia	ation/Redevelopm	ient
		V	Vaste Manageme	nt	Other:		-	~	
1. Well Location Informatio	n	N. The Press		2. Facility	/ Owner In	formation	The second second		Signal
County WI Un	ique Well # of	Hicap #		Facility Nan					13 4164
Monroe	ved Well SVE3			BandBox	Cleaners	& Laundry			
Latitude / Longitude (see instruction		t Codo	Method Code		FID or PWS)				
Landde / Longhude (see instruction		DD	GPS008	6420075	520				
			SCR002	License/Per	mit/Monitorin	g #			
		DDM	OTH001						
1/4/1/4 SW 1/4 SW		wnship	Range E	Original We					
or Gov't Lot #	13	17 N	04 🔳 w			s & Laundry			
Well Street Address				Present We		s & Laundry			
122 East Oak Street					ress of Prese				
Well City, Village or Town		Well	ZIP Code	PO Box		III Owner			
City of Sparta		City of Prese			State	ZIP Code	-		
Subdivision Name		Tomah			WI	54660			
Reason for Removal from Service		II # of Poi	placement Well	N 2010 N 20010 1	Liner. Scre	en, Casing & Seal	ing Mater		and the
Investigation Closed	VVI Onique vve		placement wen		d piping remo				N/A
3. Filled & Sealed Well / Dril	Ibole / Borebole	Inform	ation	Liner(s) re	emoved?		ΠY	′es 🗌 No 🔳 I	N/A
	Liner(s) p	erforated?		Υ	′es 🗌 No 🔳 I	N/A			
Monitoring Well Original Construction Date (mm/dd/yyyy)				Screen re	moved?		Y	′es 🔳 No 🗌 I	N/A
Water Well	Casing le	ft in place?		Y	′es 🗌 No 🔲 I	N/A			
Borehole / Drillhole	If a Well Construc please attach.	tion Repo	rt is available,	Was casir	ng cut off belo	ow surface?	Y	es No Ni	N/A
Construction Type:					ng material ris		ΠY	'es 🔳 No 🗍 I	N/A
	Sandpoint)	Dug		Did mater	ial settle after	24 hours?	ΠY	'es 🗌 No 🔳 I	N/A
Other (specify):	,			If yes	, was hole ret	opped?	Y	'es 🗌 No 🔳 I	N/A
Formation Type:						used, were they hydra		es 🔳 No 🗍 1	N/A
Unconsolidated Formation	Bedr	ook				n safe source?	•		
			(in)		ctor Pipe-Gra		Pine-Pumne	h	
Total Well Depth From Ground Su	nace (n.) Casing	Diameter			ned & Poured			u	
10		4		🔲 (Bento	nite Chips)	Other (Expla	iin):		
Lower Drillhole Diameter (in.)	Casing	Depth (ft.		Sealing Mate					
		5	5		ement Grout		Concrete		
Was well annular space grouted?	Yes	No	Unknown	Sand-C	Cement (Cond	crete) Grout	Bentonite C	hips	
						Monitoring Well Boreh			
If yes, to what depth (feet)?	Depth to Wat	. ,		Benton	nite Chips	Benton	ite - Cemer	nt Grout	
		N/A		Granul	ar Bentonite		ite - Sand S		
5. Material Used to Fill Well	/ Drillhole			From (ft.)	To (ft.)	No. Yards, Sacks Se Volume (circle o		Mix Ratio or Mud Weight	
3/8" Holeplug Bentonite				Surface	10	1.5 bag			
The same distance in the same sector and the same sector and						THE REPORT OF A DESIGN AND A DESIGN AND A			No. of Concession, Name
6. Comments									and the second

7. Supervision of Work		DNR Use Only						
Name of Person or Firm Doing Filling & Sealing	Licens	e #	Date of	Filling &	Sealing or Ve	erification	Date Received	Noted By
Paul Bushar - REI			(mm/dd/	′уууу)	6/22/20	21		
Street or Route				Teleph	one Number		Comments	
4080 North 20th Avenue				(715) 675-9784	4		
City	State	ZIP Code		Sign	ature of Perso	on Doing W	/ork	Date Signed
Wausau	WI	54401			Paul Busha	ir		06/23/2021

Well / Drillhole / Borehole Filling & Sealing Report

Page 1 of 2

Form 3300-005 (R 4/2015)

N/A Granular Bentonite Bentonite Bentonite Mix Ratio or Mix Ratio or Mud Weight 5. Material Used to Fill Well / Drillhole From (ft.) To (ft.) No. Yards, Sacks Sealant or Volume (circle one) Mix Ratio or Mud Weight 3/8" Holeplug Bentonite Surface 10 1.5 bag			Route	to DNR Bureau:	11111					
Weil Construction Will unque Weil # of Recting Weil Monroe Viel Ligg # Monroe Will Unque Weil # of SVE4 Hicksp # Facily Name Latitude / Longitude (see instructions) N Format Code Gradity Difference	Verification Only of Fi	ll and Seal		rinking Water		Watershed/	Wastewater	Remed	iation/Redeve	elopment
County Will Unique Weil & of SVE4 Heap # SVE4 Facility Name Latitude / Longitude (see instructions) Pormat Code GPScose Facility Name			V	Vaste Manageme	nt	Other:				
County Monroe Reading Advances and the service for the service	1. Well Location Informatio	n			2. Facility	/ Owner In	formation			
Monroe SVE4 Latitude / Longitude (see instructions) Format Code GP 5000			Hicap #		Facility Nan	ne			and the second	
Latitude / Longitude (see instructions) Format Code Format Code Format Code Format Code Format Code	Monroe				BandBox	Cleaners	& Laundry			
N DD GPS002 042007320 W DDM OTH001 Cleanse/Permit/Monitoring # X1/X SW Section Township Range E or Govit Lot # 13 17 N 04 W Viel City, Vielage or Town Township Range E BandBox Cleaners & Laundry Well City, Vielage or Town Well ZiP Code BandBox Cleaners & Laundry Wild City, Vielage or Town Well ZiP Code Mailing Address of Present Owner State ZIP Code Subdivision Name Lot # Chy of Present Owner State ZIP Code State Subdivision Name Lot # Chy of Present Owner State ZIP Code Subdivision Name Lot # Chy of Present Owner State ZIP Code Subdivision Name Lot # Chy of Present Owner State NA Investigation Closed Miling Address of Present Owner State NA Striked & Soated Well / Drillhole / Borehole Information Liner(s) removed? Yes No NA Generation Type: Dohine depecinty: fa Well Construction Re	Latitude / Longitude (see instructi		at Code	Method Code						
			-							
or Gov't Lot # 13 17 N 04 W BandBox Cleaners & Laundry Well Street Address 122 East Oak Street BandBox Cleaners & Laundry 122 East Oak Street BandBox Cleaners & Laundry Well City, village or Town Well ZIP Code Mailing Address of Present Owner Vell City, village or Town Lot # City of Present Owner State ZIP Code Yet City, village or Town Well ZIP Code Mailing Address of Present Owner State ZIP Code Yet City, village or Town Unt # City of Present Owner State ZIP Code Yet City, village or Town Well ZIP Code City of Present Owner No NA State State Order Information Pump and piping removed? Yes No NA State State Order (specify): 11/14/14 Casing et in place? Yes No NA Monitoring Well Order (specify): If a Well Construction Report is available, please attach. Was casing cut off below surface? Yes No NA Monter (specify): Formation Type: If a Well Construction Report is available, please attach. Yes No <td< td=""><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td>License/Per</td><td>rmit/Monitorin</td><td>g #</td><td></td><td></td><td></td></td<>					License/Per	rmit/Monitorin	g #			
Weil Street Address 1X Image: Construction Construction Report is available, please attach. Weil City of Present Veil Original Construction Report is available, please attach. Wil Mell ZilP Code Studium of the specific construction Type: Original Construction Report is available, please attach. Yes In No Other (specify): Driven (Sandpoint) Dug The specific construction Report is available, please attach. Total Weil Depth From Ground Surface (ft.) Casing Depth (ft.) Sealing Materials Yes In No Monitoring Weil Driven (Sandpoint) Dug The specific construction Report is available, please attach. Water from a know asfe source? Yes IN No Investigation Closed Driven (Sandpoint) Dug The specific construction Report is available. Was casing cut off below surface? Yes IN No NA Im Unconsolidated Formation Bedrock Required Method of Placing Sealing Material Yes IN No NA It yes, to what depth (feet)? Depth to Water (feet) Solaring Materials Other (Explain): Conductor Pipe-Pumped Statical and Monitoring Weil and Monitoring	1/4/1/4 SW 1/4 SW	Section To	wnship	Range E						
Well Street Address Present Well Owner 122 East Oak Street BandBox Cleaners & Laundry Well City, village or Town Well ZIP Code City of Sparta Well ZIP Code Subdivision Name Lot # City of Present Owner State PO Box 299 City of Present Owner State Pump And piping removed? Yes Investigation Closed Original Construction Date (mm/dd/yyyy) 11114/14 If a Well Construction Report is available, please attech. Donstruction Type: If a Well Construction Report is available, please attech. Ortlind (specify): Formation Type: Im Unconsolidated Formation Bedrock Required Method of Placing Sealing Material Yes Investigation Closed Diven (Sandpoint) Im Unconsolidated Formation Bedrock Required Method of Placing Sealing Material Yes Inter(s) periorated? Yes Inter(s) periorated? Yes Im Vell Casing Depth (ft) Im Well (sealing material is to surface? Yes Im Vell Diven (Sandpoint) Im Vell Din mater	or Gov't Lot #	13	17 N	04 🔳 w	BandBo	x Cleaner	s & Laundry			
Well City, Village or Town City of Sparta Well ZIP Code Mailing Address of Present Owner PO Box 299 Subdivision Name Lot # City of Present Owner State ZIP Code Subdivision Name Lot # City of Present Owner State ZIP Code Reason for Removal from Service WI Unique Well # of Replacement Well Pump and piping removed? Yes No NA Stilled & Sealed Well / Drillhole / Borehole Information Original Construction Report is available, please attach. Yes No NA Borehole / Drillhole Driven (Sandpoint) Dug Yes No NA Monitoring Well Orter (specify): Yes No NA Monitoring Veli If a Well Construction Report is available, please attach. Yes No NA Construction Type: If well and ploing removed? Yes No NA Multerial State attach Construction Report is available, please attach. Yes No NA Construction Type: If well Check is a schole retopped? Yes No NA If unonsolidated Formation Bedrock Conductor Pipe-Gravity Conductor Pipe-Paulty Conduc	Well Street Address				A DESCRIPTION OF A DESCRIPTION OF A DESCRIPTION					
Note 2019 PO Box 299 Subdivision Name Lot # Subdivision Name Lot # City of Sparta City of Present Owner Subdivision Name Value Well # of Replacement Well Investigation Closed Pump, Liner, Screen, Casing & Sealing Material Pump and piping removed? Yes Water Well Original Construction Date (mm/dd/yyy) 11/14/14 Screen removed? Yes No Monitoring Well Original Construction Report is available, please attach. Construction Type: Water Well Diffied Driven (Sandpoint) Dug Portice (the of place? Yes Was casing cut off below surface? Yes Was well annular space grouted? Yes Yes No 10 4 Construction Type: Conductor Pipe-Cravity Conductor Pipe-Pumped Screened & Poured Conductor Pipe-Pumped Streened & Poured Conductor Pipe-Pumpe	122 East Oak Street									
Gity of optitud City of Present Owner State ZIP Code Subdivision Name Lot # City of Present Owner State ZIP Code Reason for Removal from Service Wi Unique Well # of Replacement Well No NA State ZIP Code A: Filled & Sealed Well / Drillhole / Borehole Information Original Construction Date (mm/dd/yyyy) 11/14/14 Yes No NA Liner(s) perforated? Yes No NA Borehole / Drillhole If a Well Construction Report is available, please attach. Please attach. No NA Construction Type: If a Well Construction Report is available, please attach. Did material settle after 24 hours? Yes No NA Did metrial Settle after C4 hours? Yes No NA NA No NA Immation Type: Immation Dug If yes, was hole retopped? Yes No NA Investigation Type: Immation Bedrock Conductor Pipe-Gravity Conductor Pipe-Pumped Screened Reported? Yes No NA Itervial Well Depth From Ground Surface (ft.) Casing Depth (ft.) Screened Reported? Conc	Well City, Village or Town		Well	ZIP Code			nt Owner			
Construction Type: WI 54660 Monitoring Well Original Construction Date (mm/dd/yyyy) 11/14/14 Monitoring Well Original Construction Date (mm/dd/yyyy) 11/14/14 Water Well If a Well Construction Report is available, please attach. Yes No N/A Construction Type: If a Well Construction Report is available, please attach. Was casing out off below surface? Yes No N/A Construction Type: If a Well Construction Report is available, please attach. Did sealing material rise to surface? Yes No N/A Construction Type: If element (in pleace) Yes No N/A Multiple Unconsolidated Formation Bedrock Required Method of Placing Sealing Material Yes No N/A It was well annular space grouted? Yes No N/A Screened & Poured Yes No N/A Screened & Poured Construction Type: No A Screened & Poured Yes No N/A It was refrom a known safe source? Yes No A Screened & Poured Yes No N/A It was well annular space grouted	City of Sparta							1	1	
Reason for Removal from Service Investigation Closed WI Unique Well # of Replacement Well Investigation Closed 4. Pump, Liner, Screen, Casing & Sealing Material Pump and piping removed? 3. Filled & Sealed Well / Drillhole / Borehole Information Monitoring Well Original Construction Date (mm/dd/yyyy) 11/14/14 Yes No N/A Water Well If a Well Construction Report is available, please attach. If a Well Construction Report is available, please attach. Was casing out off below surface? Yes No N/A Construction Type: Drilled Driven (Sandpoint) Dug Did waterial settle after 24 hours? Yes No N/A Formation Type: Construction Type: Was casing out off below surface? Yes No N/A If unconsolidated Formation Bedrock Required Method of Placing Sealing Material Yes No N/A Iouronsolidated Formation Bedrock Screened & Pourd Conductor Pipe-Pumped Screened & Pourd Yes No N/A Lower Drillhole Diameter (in.) Casing Depth (ft.) Saing Material Conductor Pipe-Pumped Screened & Pourd Concrete Sand-Cement Grout Concrete Sand-Cement Grout Concrete Sand-Cement Grout Concrete <td< td=""><td>Subdivision Name</td><td></td><td></td><td>ent Owner</td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td></td<>	Subdivision Name			ent Owner						
Investigation Closed Intervestigation Closed Pump and piping removed? Yes No N/A 3. Filled & Seated Well / Drillhole / Borehole Information Original Construction Date (mm/dd/yyyy) Intraction Date (mm/dd/yyyy) Yes No N/A Monitoring Well Original Construction Date (mm/dd/yyyy) 11/14/14 Screen removed? Yes No N/A Borehole / Drillhole If a Well Construction Report is available, please attach. Dug Yes No N/A Construction Type: Drilled Driven (Sandpoint) Dug If yes, was hole retopped? Yes No N/A Construction Type: Du consolidated Formation Bedrock Required Method of Placing Sealing Material No N/A Formation Type: Conductor Pipe-Cravity Conductor Pipe-Pumped Screened & Poured Yes No N/A Iou Roosolidated Formation Bedrock Required Method of Placing Sealing Material Other (Explain): Scleaned Koore Pipe-Gravity Conductor Pipe-Pumped Scleaned Koore Pipe-Gravity Conductor Pipe-Pumped Scleaned Koore Pipe-Gravity Conductor Pipe-Pumped Scleaned Monitoring Well Boreholes Only: Scleaned A Poured Other (Explain): </td <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td>an Oraina 8 Orai</td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td>							an Oraina 8 Orai			
3. Filled & Sealed Well / Drillhole / Borehole Information Iner(s) removed? Yes No 3. Monitoring Well Original Construction Date (mm/dd/yyyy) 11/14/14 Liner(s) removed? Yes No N/A Construction Type: If a Well Construction Report is available, please attach. If a Well Construction Report is available, please attach. Was casing cut off below surface? Yes No N/A Construction Type: Drilled Driven (Sandpoint) Dug Did material settle after 24 hours? Yes No N/A Total Well Depth From Ground Surface (ft.) Casing Depth (ft.) Conductor Pipe-Gravity Conductor Pipe-Pumped Scenered & Poured Other (Explain); Sealing Material Lower Drillhole Diameter (in.) 0 4 Scaing Depth (ft.) Sealing Materials Conductor Pipe-Pumped Scaing Depth (ft.) 5 No Unknown Soand-Cernent Grout Concrete Sand-Cernent Grout Concrete Was well annular space grouted? Yes No N/A Bentonite Chips Bentonite - Chips fr yes, to what depth (feet)? Depth to Water (feet) N/A Granular Bentonite Geranular Bentonite Mix Ratio or Mud Wei		WI Unique We	ell # of Rep	placement Well						
3. Filled & Seated Well / Drillhole / Borehole Information Uncertain the performation of the perfore	0						veu!			
Monitoring Well Organize Conduction Usage (minited yyyy) Monitoring Well 11/14/14 Water Well If a Well Construction Report is available, please attach. Construction Type: Yes Drilled Driven (Sandpoint) Other (specify): Duy Formation Type: Did sealing material rise to surface? Was casing cut off below surface? Yes Monitoring Well Driven (Sandpoint) Dug Other (specify): Formation Type: Did material settle after 24 hours? Was casing cut off below surface? Yes Muterial Settle after 24 hours? Yes If yes, was hole retopped? Yes If unconsolidated Formation Bedrock Total Well Depth From Ground Surface (ft.) Casing Diameter (in.) 10 4 Screened & Poured Other (Explain): Lower Drillhole Diameter (in.) Casing Depth (ft.) 5 No N/A Was well annular space grouted? Yes No Mase well annular space grouted? Yes No N/A Bentonite Chips Bentonite Chips	3. Filled & Sealed Well / Dril									
Water Well If a Well Construction Report is available, please attach. Construction Type: Was casing cut off below surface? Yes No N/A Difled Driven (Sandpoint) Dug Did sealing material rise to surface? Yes No N/A Other (specify):	Monitoring Well	-		mm/dd/yyyy)						
If a Well Construction Report is available, please attach. If a Well Construction Report is available, please attach. Construction Type: Image: Construction Construction (Sandpoint) Image: Construction Construction (Sandpoint) Image: Construction Construction (Sandpoint) Image: Construction Construction (Sandpoint) Image: Construction (Sa	Water Well									
Image: State of the state			tion Repo	rt is available,						
Drilled Driven (Sandpoint) Dug Did material settle after 24 hours? Yes No N/A Formation Type: Did material settle after 24 hours? Yes No N/A If bentonite chips were used, were they hydrated with water from a known safe source? Yes No N/A Total Well Depth From Ground Surface (ft.) Casing Diameter (in.) A Required Method of Placing Sealing Material Conductor Pipe-Pumped Lower Drillhole Diameter (in.) Casing Depth (ft.) Screened & Poured Other (Explain):		please attach.								
Image: Content (standpoint) Edg Other (specify): If yes, was hole retopped? Yes Formation Type: If bentonite chips were used, were they hydrated with water from a known safe source? Yes No N/A If unconsolidated Formation Bedrock Required Method of Placing Sealing Material Yes No N/A Total Well Depth From Ground Surface (ft.) Casing Diameter (in.) 4 Screened & Poured Other (Explain): Screened & Poured Other (Explain): Screened & Poured Screened & Concrete Sand-Cement (Concrete) Grout Bentonite Chips Bentonite Chips Was well annular space grouted? Yes No N/A If bentonite Chips Bentonite Chips for Monitoring Wells and Monitoring Wells and Monitoring Well Boreholes Only: If bentonite Chips Bentonite - Cement Grout Mix Ratio or Volume (circle one) 3/8" Holeplug Bentonite Surface 10 1.5 bag Mix Ratio or M						•				
Image: Control (specify): Image:		Sandpoint)								
Formation Type: with water from a known safe source? Yes No N/A Image: Unconsolidated Formation Bedrock Required Method of Placing Sealing Material Conductor Pipe-Pumped Total Well Depth From Ground Surface (ft.) Casing Diameter (in.) Conductor Pipe-Gravity Conductor Pipe-Pumped 10 4 Screened & Poured (Bentonite Chips) Other (Explain):										
Total Well Depth From Ground Surface (ft.) Casing Diameter (in.) Conductor Pipe-Gravity Conductor Pipe-Pumped 10 4 Screened & Poured (Bentonite Chips) Other (Explain): Other (Explain): Lower Drillhole Diameter (in.) Casing Depth (ft.) Sealing Materials Concrete 5 Neat Cement Grout Concrete Sand-Cement (Concrete) Grout Bentonite Chips Was well annular space grouted? Yes No Unknown For Monitoring Wells and Monitoring Well Boreholes Only: If yes, to what depth (feet)? Depth to Water (feet) Bentonite Chips Bentonite - Cement Grout Staterial Used to Fill Well / Drillhole From (ft.) To (ft.) No. Yards, Sacks Sealant or Volume (circle one) Mix Ratio or Mud Weight 3/8" Holeplug Bentonite Surface 10 1.5 bag Mix Ratio or	Formation Type:								res 📕 No	N/A
10 4 Screened & Poured (Bentonite Chips) Other (Explain): Lower Drillhole Diameter (in.) Casing Depth (ft.) Sealing Materials 5 Neat Cement Grout Concrete 9 Sand-Cement (Concrete) Grout Bentonite Chips Was well annular space grouted? Yes No Unknown If yes, to what depth (feet)? Depth to Water (feet) Bentonite Chips Bentonite - Cement Grout MARTING Depth to Water (feet) N/A Granular Bentonite Bentonite - Sand Slurry 5. Material Used to Fill Well / Drillhole From (ft.) To (ft.) No. Yards, Sacks Sealant or Volume (circle one) Mix Ratio or Mud Weight 3/8" Holeplug Bentonite 10 1.5 bag Image: Concrete one one one one one one one one one on	Unconsolidated Formation	Bedr	ock		Required Me	ethod of Placi	ng Sealing Material			
Image: Indext and the second secon	Total Well Depth From Ground Su	rface (ft.) Casing	Diameter	(in.)			-	Pipe-Pump	ed	
5 Neat Cement Grout Concrete Was well annular space grouted? Yes No Yes No Unknown If yes, to what depth (feet)? Depth to Water (feet) N/A Bentonite Chips Bentonite - Cement Grout Bentonite - Sand Slurry 5. Material Used to Fill Well / Drillhole 3/8" Holeplug Bentonite Surface 10					🔲 (Bento	nite Chips)	Other (Expla	ain):		
Was well annular space grouted? Yes No Unknown If yes, to what depth (feet)? Depth to Water (feet) Bentonite Chips Bentonite - Cement Grout Material Used to Fill Well / Drillhole N/A Granular Bentonite Bentonite - Sand Slurry 3/8" Holeplug Bentonite Surface 10 1.5 bag	Lower Drillhole Diameter (in.)	Casing								
Was well annular space grouted? Yes No Unknown For Monitoring Wells and Monitoring Well Boreholes Only: If yes, to what depth (feet)? Depth to Water (feet)			5	5	Neat C	Cement Grout		Concrete		
If yes, to what depth (feet)? Depth to Water (feet)	Was well annular space grouted?	Yes	No	Unknown		,				
N/A Granular Bentonite Bentonite - Sand Slurry 5. Material Used to Fill Well / Drillhole From (ft.) To (ft.) No. Yards, Sacks Sealant or Volume (circle one) Mix Ratio or Mud Weight 3/8" Holeplug Bentonite Surface 10 1.5 bag —	If yes, to what depth (feet)?	Depth to Wa	er (feet)			-				
5. Material Used to Fill Well / Drillhole From (ft.) To (ft.) No. Yards, Sacks Sealant or Volume (circle one) Mix Ratio or Mud Weight 3/8" Holeplug Bentonite Surface 10 1.5 bag	an 🕈 anna Marina antaranana arana banan Marina a Karaba		. ,							
S. Material Osed to Fini Weil / Drillhole From (n.) 10 (n.) Volume (circle one) Mud Weight 3/8" Holeplug Bentonite Surface 10 1.5 bag		(0.111)			Contraction Contraction	HAND MORE (SALES)			-	o or
		/ Drillhole				To (ft.)				
6 Commonto	3/8" Holeplug Bentonite				Surface	10	1.5 bag			
6 Commonto										
	6. Comments									and and a shine of

7. Supervision of Work		DNR Use Only						
Name of Person or Firm Doing Filling & Sealing	Licens	e #	Date of	Filling &	Sealing or	Verification	Date Received	Noted By
Paul Bushar - REI			(mm/dd/	′уууу)	6/22/	2021		
Street or Route				Telepho	one Numbe	r	Comments	
4080 North 20th Avenue				(715) 675-97	784		
City	State	ZIP Code		Sign	ature of Pe	rson Doing V	Vork	Date Signed
Wausau	WI	54401			Paul Bu	shar		06/23/2021

Well / Drillhole / Borehole Filling & Sealing Report Page 1 of 2

Form 3300-005 (R 4/2015)

		Route to DNR Bureau	:				
Verification Only of F	ill and Seal	Drinking Water		Watershed/	Wastewater	Remedia	tion/Redevelopment
,		Waste Manageme	ent	Other:			
1. Well Location Information	on		2. Facility	/ Owner In	formation		
		Hicap #	Facility Nar	ne			
Monroe	SVE5		BandBox	Cleaners	& Laundry		
Latitude / Longitude (see instruc		Code Method Code		FID or PWS)			
			642007				
		DM OTH001	License/Pei	rmit/Monitorin	g #		
1/4/1/4 SW 1/4 SW	Section Town	nship Range E	Original We	II Owner			
or Gov't Lot #	13 1		BandBo	x Cleaner	s & Laundry		
Well Street Address			Present We				
122 East Oak Street					s & Laundry		
Well City, Village or Town		Well ZIP Code		ress of Prese	nt Owner		
City of Sparta			PO Box				
Subdivision Name	Lot #	City of Pres	ent Owner			ZIP Code	
		Tomah		<u> </u>		54660	
Reason for Removal from Servic	e WI Unique Well	# of Replacement Well		Liner, Scre d piping remo	en, Casing & Seal		
Investigation Closed			Liner(s) r		veu?		es No N/A es No N/A
3. Filled & Sealed Well / Dr	illhole / Borehole I Original Construction			erforated?			es No N/A
Monitoring Well	Screen re				es No N/A		
Water Well		ft in place?		Ye			
Borehole / Drillhole		on Report is available,					
Construction Type:	please attach.			ng cut off belo	e to surface?	Ye Ye	
	(Q			ial settle after			
	(Sandpoint)	Dug	1.12	, was hole ret			
Other (specify):					used, were they hydra	ated	
Formation Type:	_				n safe source?	Ye	es No N/A
Unconsolidated Formation	Bedroc	:k			ng Sealing Material		
Total Well Depth From Ground S	urface (ft.) Casing Di	iameter (in.)		ctor Pipe-Gra		'ipe-Pumpec	ł
10		4	(Bento	ned & Poured nite Chips)	Other (Expla	ain):	
Lower Drillhole Diameter (in.)	Casing De	epth (ft.)	Sealing Mate				
		5	Neat C	ement Grout		Concrete	
			Sand-0	Cement (Cond	crete) Grout	Bentonite Cl	hips
Was well annular space grouted?	Yes	No Unknown	For Monitori	ng Wells and	Monitoring Well Boreh	oles Only:	
If yes, to what depth (feet)?	Depth to Water	(feet)	Bentor			ite - Cement	t Grout
		N/A	Granul	ar Bentonite	Benton	ite - Sand SI	lurry
5. Material Used to Fill Well	l / Drillhole		From (ft.)	To (ft.)	No. Yards, Sacks Se Volume (circle o	ealant or	Mix Ratio or Mud Weight
3/8" Holeplug Bentonite	Surface	10	1.5 bag				
6 Comments							ALL AND A DESCRIPTION OF A DESCRIPTION O

7. Supervision of Work		DNR Use Only						
Name of Person or Firm Doing Filling & Sealing License # Date of			Date of Filling & Sealing or Verification			Date Received	Noted By	
Paul Bushar - REI			(mm/dd/	уууу)	6/22/202	1		
Street or Route				Telephor	ne Number		Comments	
4080 North 20th Avenue				(715) 675-9784			
City	State	ZIP Code		Signa	ture of Person	Doing W	/ork	Date Signed
Wausau	WI	54401			Paul Bushar			06/23/2021